
Please read
Putnam is required to deliver (escheat) abandoned assets to the state of the shareholder’s 
last known address in accordance with individual state abandoned property laws. While each 
state has its own law, undeliverable mail and account inactivity over a defined period of time 
(dormancy period) are typical triggers for escheatment, along with your age and the type of 
account you have with Putnam. Recent changes in the federal tax treatment of assets escheated 
to a state may have significant consequences.

There are several steps you can take to reduce the risk  
of your Putnam account being escheated, such as:

•Make sure we have your current address listed  
on your account

•Access your account via Putnam’s individual  
investor website at putnam.com

•Deposit all Putnam-issued checks promptly

•Call into Putnam’s call center

You can access state unclaimed property  
websites to obtain additional information  
by visiting www.unclaimed.org.
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Investor login
Enter your User ID and password here to 
access your personal account information

Set up online account
Select Login, then  
“Need a password”

INDIVIDUAL INVESTORS HOME PAGE

Your online account
Register for online access to get daily updates to your account information, 
conduct account transactions, and more. You will need your Putnam account 
number and the Social Security number of the primary account holder.

To begin, go to putnam.com/individual.

Investor resources
Get the most-requested forms, important tax 
information, and helpful educational material
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How to read your  
Putnam statement

If you want to reduce paper, you can elect to access your statement 

electronically. To eliminate the mailing of your statement, log on to Putnam’s 

Individual Investors website and select “mailing and paperless options.”

YOUR PORTFOLIO VALUE as of 12/31/2019
Current quarter 

(09/30/2019–12/31/2019) Year to date 
(01/01/2019–12/31/2019)

Beginning value

$114,714.54

$114,714.54

Additions (+)

1,100.00

1,100.00

Withdrawals (-)

-15.00

-15.00

Change in value (+/-)
$11,745.55

$11,745.55

Ending value

$127,545.09

YOUR PORTFOLIO HISTORY

12/31/2018

$99,899 $102,512 $110,231 $114,715
$127,545

XX% (C0 M0 Y0 K50)

XX% (C0 M0 Y0 K30)

XX% (C0 M0 Y0 K100)

XX% (C0 M0 Y0 K75)

XX% (C0 M0 Y0 K10)

3/31/2019 6/30/2019

12/31/2019

9/30/2019

It is easier than ever to go green and reduce paper from Putnam. If you have a mobile device with the Microsoft Tag application 

(available at gettag.mobi), scan this code to go directly to your paper suppression login page. You can also visit our website at 

putnam.com/individual to eliminate account document mailings.
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SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS
Name

Account number Beginning value (01/01/2019) Additions/withdrawals Change in value (+/-) Ending value (12/31/2019)

SUE SMITH INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT

1234567890

PUTNAM DYNAMIC ASSET ALL GRW-Y

$4,332.99

$0.00

$-245.26

$4,087.73

PUTNAM DIVERSIFIED INCOME TRUST -Y

$2,223.90

$0.00

$-32.20

$2,191.70

PUTNAM GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES -Y

$2,480.25

$0.00

$-4.35

$2,475.90

$9,037.14

$0.00

$-281.81
$8,755.33

SUE SMITH JOINT ACCOUNT

1234567890

PUTNAM DYNAMIC ASSET ALL GRW-Y

$4,332.99

$0.00

$-245.26

$4,087.73

PUTNAM INTERNATIONAL VALUE-Y

$2,223.90

$0.00

$-32.20

$2,191.70

PUTNAM EQUITY INCOME-Y

$2,480.25

$0.00

$-4.35

$2,475.90

$9,037.14

$0.00

$-281.81
$8,755.33

Non-retirement account subtotal

$18,074.28

$0.00

$563.62
$17,510.66

SUE SMITH IRA ROLLOVER

1234567890

PUTNAM EQUITY INCOME FUND-A

$9,090.85

$0.00

$1,199.88
$10,290.73

PUTNAM EUROPE EQUITY FUND-A

$5,049.30

$0.00

$708.71

$5,758.01

$45,870.59

$0.00
$1,908.59

$16,048.74

Retirement account subtotal

$45,870.59

$0.00
$1,908.59

$16,048.74

Value of Putnam portfolio

$63,944.87

$0.00
$2,472.21

$33,559.40

2019 YEAR-TO-DATE STATEMENT

01/01/2019–12/31/2019

P.O. Box 219697Kansas City, MO 64121-9697

CONTACT INFORMATION
INVESTMENTS:Putnam RetailManagement1-800-634-1590 

ACCOUNT:Putnam Investments 
1-800-634-1590putnam.com

>00000 0000000 000 000000  000000000

SUE SMITH123 MAIN STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10013

ADDRESS LINE 4
ADDRESS LINE 5

ADDRESS LINE 6

ADDRESS BAR CODE

HistoryCharts the change 
in value of your Putnam portfolio

Account summary
Shows recent activity 

and changes in value 
by account

Details when you 
need themComplete account 

information is  available at  putnam.com

Portfolio snapshot
Shows the total  

value of all your Putnam accounts

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
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Tax information 

center

View or print copies 

of your tax forms and 

access information that 

will help you complete 

your tax return

Online transactions

Make additional 

investments to your 

account, conduct 

exchanges, or change 

your account optionsChange  

mailing options

To reduce the amount 

of paper you receive, 

use this link to eliminate 

the mailing of your 

quarterly statements 

and fund reports

Daily statements

View your account balances, 

account activity, and the history of 

your investment in each fund, as of 

the previous day’s market close

Your mutual fund  

account information

View or print a copy of your latest quarterly 

statement, make investments or exchanges, 

or make changes to your account options

MY ACCOUNTS PAGE

For assistance, call 1-800-225-1581, Monday through 

Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Eastern Time.
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Simple steps to prevent your account from escheatment

Important: Abandoned 
retirement accounts will  
become subject to income  
taxes upon being escheated  
to the state.

For example, if you have an Individual Retirement 
Account (IRA) with a balance of $50,000 and that 
account is subject to escheatment to the state in which 
you reside, the IRS requires that Putnam (1) process a 
distribution from the IRA and withhold federal income 
tax from the payment at a rate of 10% and (2) report the 
payment on Form 1099-R, identifying the IRA owner as 
the recipient. This means that the entire distribution 
of $50,000 may represent taxable income to you in the 
year your account is escheated, and you may also be 
subject to a penalty tax for early withdrawal (if under 
the age of 59½).

https://www.putnam.com/?ref=335581.pdf
https://www.putnam.com/?ref=335581.pdf

